

<u>PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT</u> (BUILDINGS AND ROADS) O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. 2, Rohtak - 124001 Tel- 01262-251879 Fax-01262-251879 E-mail:- pwd-eepd2-rohtak@hry.nic.in

To

The Principal, J.K.M. Sr. Sec. School, Kalanaur, Rohtak Distt.

Memo no.: 1808

Dated: 19 6 2024

Subject: - Issue of Building Safety Certificate.

Reference: Your office letter No. JK/2023/00438 dated 12.06.2024.

In the above context, it is to inform you that the building of J.K.M. Sr. Sec. School, Kalanaur, Rohtak has been visual inspected by the Sub Divisional Engineer alongwith concerned JE & reported that there is no major cracks are visible in the building & overall condition of the building is satisfactory. The school building seems to be structurally safe. The structural stability certificate is hereby issued for a period of one year from the date of issuance of this letter.

D.A. / Nil

Endst. No.

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No.2, PWD B&R Deptt., Rohtak Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No. I, PWD B&R Rohtak w.r.t. your office 219 dated 18.06.2024 for information.

D.A. / Nil

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No.2, PWD B&R Deptt., Rohtak

ec. School Kalanaur (Rohtak) Affiliation No.- 531816